1
®
Data Sheet
RST/MR
GND
RST
RST/MR
GND

4
ISL88014
Pinouts (ordering information on next page)
ISL88011, ISL88012, ISL88013,
ISL88014, ISL88015
FN8093.0February 13, 2006
5-Pin Voltage Supervisors with Adjustable
Power-On Reset, Dual Voltage Monitoring
or Watchdog Timer Capability
The ISL88011 - ISL88015 family of devices offer both fixed
and/or adjustable voltage-monitoring that combine popular
functions such as Power On Reset control, Watchdog Timer,
Supply Voltage Supervision, and Manual Reset assertion in
a small 5-pin SOT23 package.
Unique features on the ISL88013 and ISL88015 include a
watchdog timer with a 51sec startup timeout and a 1.6sec
normal timeout duration. On the ISL88011 and ISL88014,
users can increase the nominal 200ms Power On Reset
timeout delay by adding an external capacitor to the CPOR
pin. Both fixed and adjustable voltage monitors are provided
by the ISL88012. Complementary active-low and active-high
reset outputs are available on the ISL88011, ISL88012 and
ISL88013 devices. All devices provide manual reset
capability (see Product Features Table).
Seven preprogrammed reset threshold voltages accurate to

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL88011, ISL88012, ISL88013, ISL88014, ISL88015
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2) MARKING VTHVDD VTHVMON
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
IS
L8
80
11
ISL88011IH546Z AGU 4.64V N/A -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88011IH544Z AGV 4.38V N/A -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88011IH531Z AGW 3.09V N/A -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88011IH529Z AGX 2.92V N/A -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88011IH526Z AGY 2.63V N/A -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88011IH523Z AGZ 2.32V N/A -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88011IH522Z AHE 2.19V N/A -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
IS
L8
80
12
ISL88012IH546Z AHF 4.64V 0.6V (Note 3) -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88012IH544Z AHG 4.38V 0.6V (Note 3) -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88012IH531Z AHH 3.09V 0.6V (Note 3) -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88012IH529Z AHI 2.92V 0.6V (Note 3) -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88012IH526Z AHJ 2.63V 0.6V (Note 3) -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88012IH523Z AHK 2.32V 0.6V (Note 3) -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88012IH522Z AHL 2.19V 0.6V (Note 3) -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
IS
L8
80
13
ISL88013IH546Z AHM 4.64V N/A -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88013IH544Z AHN 4.38V N/A -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88013IH531Z AHO 3.09V N/A -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88013IH529Z AHP 2.92V N/A -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88013IH526Z AHQ 2.63V N/A -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88013IH523Z AHR 2.32V N/A -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88013IH522Z AHS 2.19V N/A -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88014IH5Z AHT N/A 0.6V (Note 3) -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
ISL88015IH5Z AHU N/A 0.6V (Note 3) -40 to +85 5 Ld SOT23
NOTES:
1. Add “-TK” suffix for Tape and Reel
2. Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are